UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ERICSSON INC. Petitioner,

v.

KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V. and NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJL ONDERZOEK TNO,

Patent Owners.

Case No. IPR2024-00237

Patent 11,259,338

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Office's Final Rule Setting and Adjusting Patent Fees, 78 Fed. Reg. 4212, 4232–4234 (Jan. 18, 2013), Petitioner requests a refund in the amount of \$22,500.00 to be paid to deposit account number 02-0384.

On January 25, 2024, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Termination Decision of the Inter Partes Review in this case IPR2024-0237 (Paper No. 9). A Settlement Prior to Institution of Trial was reached. In light of the PTAB's Decision in the above-referenced proceeding, Petitioner respectfully requests a refund of the following post-institution fees paid:

FEES PAID FOR WHICH REFUND REQUESTED

Inter Partes Review Post Inst. (1414):	1 x \$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
	Total Amount:	\$22,500.00

MANNER OF REFUND

Please make refund by crediting Deposit Account No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts

L.L.P. (Reference 017997.3325).

Respectfully submitted, Attorney for Petitioner

<u>/Chad C. Walters/</u> Chad C. Walters Reg. No. 48,022 **BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.** 214.953.6511 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 900 Dallas, Texas 75201

Date: July 12, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on the 12th day of July 2024, a complete and entire copy of this **PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES** was served on Patent Owner electronically via email to counsel for the Patent Owner:

- Stephen@chzfirm.com
- james@chzfirm.com

July 12, 2024 Date /Chad C. Walters/ Chad C. Walters (Reg. No. 48,022)

Attorney for Petitioner, Ericsson Inc.